

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14438-14439/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in RAMD No. 6/2015 19-06-2014 in WPMD No. 2345/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

P. RANJITHARAJ

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9915/2019 (XII)
(IA No. 50442/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3360-3361/2020 (XII)
(IA No.11846/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Lakshmanan,,Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv
Mrs. Kajal Rani, Adv
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asithambi MSM, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.
Ms.Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Madhavi G.Divan ASG
Ms. Seema B. adv
Ms. Gargi Khanna adv
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.03.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)