

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14438-14439/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in RAMD No. 6/2015 19-06-2014 in WPMD No. 2345/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

P. RANJITHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9915/2019 (XII)
(IA No.50442/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING[ALONGWITH RECORD OF DIARY NO. 26016/2018])

Date : 25-04-2022 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.
Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.
Ms.Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AoR.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms Manisha C., Adv.
Mr. Nithin P., Adv.
Ms Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Makker, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S.Oka.

Delay condoned in Diary No(s). 9915/2019.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)